with the dates on which interest was payable on the underlying debt.

Effects of hedge accounting on the financial position and performance

The effects of the interest rate swaps on the Group’s financial position and performance are as follows:

   2024   2023
   $’000   $’000

Carrying amount (current and non-current asset) ($’000) - 1,398

Notional amount ($’000) 36,000 36,000

Maturity date 2024 2024

Hedge ratio 1:1 1:1

Change in fair value of outstanding hedging instruments since 1 July ($’000) (1,398) (621)

Change in value of hedged item used to determine hedge effectiveness ($’000) 1,398 621

Weighted average hedged rate for the year (%) 0.65 0.65

Shine Justice Ltd 125Financial Report > Notes to the Financial Statements  >  Risk

11. Financial risk management (continued)

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as a result of changes in interest rates.

Other components of equity change as a result of an increase/decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges of borrowings
and the fair value of debt investments at fair value through other comprehensive income.

Impact on post-tax profit Impact on other component of equity

2024 2023 2024 2023
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Interest rates – increase by 100
basis points
(2023: 100bps)1

(322) (172) 322 160

Interest rates – decrease by 100
basis points
(2023: 100bps)1

322 172 (322) (160)

1	� Holding all other variables constant

Collectability risk

One of the Group’s main risks arises from unbilled disbursements where there is a risk of non-recoverability on legal matters
that are on a no-win no-fee basis. This risk is mitigated through a number of processes including the case selection process and
regular review of likelihood of success during the life of the matter.

The exposure of the Group’s unbilled disbursements to provision rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Impact on post-tax profit Impact on other component of equity

2024 2023 2024 2023